
OFFIC OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: CTIAC FOREST DIVISO 
AT: -GHATAKULA. NLAPADA. CUTAK 53019 

Iel:- 0671-2957611. Control Room:- 0671-2340343, Toll Free No. I S00345"43 

To 

Sub: -

Ref: -

Sir, 

() 

Email: - dfo.cuttack a odisha.gos.in 

(i) 

99 5F/ (Forest Diversion) 182025 
Dated. Cuttack the o6 th April. 2025. 

(ii) 

The Authorized Signatory. 
Kalarangiatta Chromite Mines of MS FACOR Lid. 

Laxmi Bhawan. Bhadrak-756 100. 

Diversion of 23.80 ha of forest land (as per Sabik records as on 25.10.1980) 

including 2.240 ha forest land in safety zone area for Chromite ore mining of 

Kalarangiatta Chromite Mines of M/s Ferro Allovs Corporation Ltd. 

(FACOR) in Cuttack Forest Division coming under jurisdiction of Sukinda 

Tahasil of Jajpur District. Odisha- Demand of differential amount of NPV 

1. Letter No.5-0RC288/2016-BHU DL21.03.2025 of Govt. of India. MoEF & 

CC. 

With reterence to the letters cited above on the captioned subject. i is to 

inform you that, the Govt. of India, MoEF & CC vide their letter under reference (2) have 

revised the rates of Net Present Value (NPV) as per order dt.28.03.2008 of Hon'ble Supreme 

Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202 of 1996 in the matter of T.N. Godavarman Thirumalpad 

vs. Union of India. 

2. Letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-) dt. 06.01.2022 of Govt. of India. MoEF & 

CC. 

In this connection. it is requested to pay the differential amount of Net Present 

Value (NPV) of Forest area proposed to be diverted under this proposal as per the orders of 

Hon'ble Supreme Court of lndia. 

3. This Office letter No. 4735 dt. 19.05.2015. 

The NPV amount is calculated below: 

The Forest arca proposed for diversion- 23.80 ha 

Eco- Value Class-l. density of vegetation below 0.4 

The NPV to be paid @ Rs. |1, 16,900.00/- per Ha. = 23.80 ha. X 11.16.900.00 
= Rs.2,65.82.220.00. 

(Rupees Two Crore Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty) only. 

(P.T0) 



(onsidering your earlier deposit tow ards NPv of Amount Rs. I.73.74.0). \ide UTR No.SBIN520 |50625 16780059 dt. 25.06.2015. Now vou are requested to an arrangement O depoSIt the balance amount of Rs.92,08.220,00.00 (Rupees Ninet-Tuo Lakh 
Eight T housand Two Hundred Twenty) only (Rs.2.65.82.220,00 � Rs.I.73.74.000.00 paid Carlier) through online portal of State Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management Planning Authority (CAMPA) account & submit the receipt of the deposition to this oftice for ready reference. 

Besides, you are requested to make point wise compliance of all other 
conditions imposed in Stage-l approval order. 

Memo No.77 

Yours faithfully. 

/c Cuttack Forest Division. 
dt. aoy22s 

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal). O/o the 
PCCF & HoFF, Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Memo No. 

Conservator of Forests, 

Conservator of Forests, 
Cuttack Forest_Division. 

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul for 
favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Conservator of Forests. 
c Cutack Forest Division. 















{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }



